



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Chief of Contracts

DATE

Compiled By: tb

Checked By: jm

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP 110 WEST 38TH AVENUE, SUITE 100 ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 Phone:907-929-5612 Fax:907-929-5713		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-344-2593 Fax:907-344-1562		SCARSELLA BROS., INC. P.O. Box 68697 SEATTLE, WA 98168 Phone:253-872-7173 Fax:253-395-1209	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 18 INCH								
	48 Linear Foot			125.00	6,000.00	42.20	2,025.60	100.00	4,800.00
D-701a(2)	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 24 INCH								
	491 Linear Foot			150.00	73,650.00	37.30	18,314.30	100.00	49,100.00
D-701a(3)	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 36 INCH								
	521 Linear Foot			250.00	130,250.00	50.60	26,362.60	130.00	67,730.00
F-162a	8' CHAIN-LINK FENCE								
	2,876 Linear Foot			75.00	215,700.00	22.70	65,285.20	21.00	60,396.00
F-162b	14' SINGLE SWING GATE								
	1 Each			5,500.00	5,500.00	1,740.00	1,740.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
F-162c	32' DOUBLE SWING GATE								
	4 Each			7,500.00	30,000.00	1,884.00	7,536.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
F-162d	24' SINGLE CANTILEVER GATE								
	1 Each			15,000.00	15,000.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
F-162f	4' PEDESTRIAN GATE (W/KEYLESS LOCK)								
	1 Each			2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,300.00	1,300.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
Quantity									
F-171a	POWER GATE OPERATOR SYSTEM								
1 Each		30,000.00		30,000.00	9,820.00	9,820.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00
F-185a	PIPE RAIL FENCE								
283 Linear Foot		90.00		25,470.00	76.35	21,607.05	70.00	19,810.00	68.00
G-100a	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		1,000,000.00	L.S.	270,940.00	L.S.	375,000.00	L.S.
G-115a	WORKER MEALS AND LODGING, OR PER DIEM								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		309,000.00	L.S.	193,175.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.
G-130a	FIELD OFFICE								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		30,000.00	L.S.	64,820.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.
G-130b	FIELD LABORATORY								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		18,000.00	L.S.	25,575.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.
G-130g	NUCLEAR TESTING EQUIPMENT STORAGE SHED								
1 Each		10,000.00		10,000.00	3,570.00	3,570.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
G-130j	ENGINEERING COMMUNICATIONS								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.		3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.
G-131a	ENGINEERING TRANSPORTATION (TRUCK)								
3 Each		19,000.00		57,000.00	40,350.00	121,050.00	12,500.00	37,500.00	13,000.00
G-135a	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		380,000.00	L.S.	85,275.00	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.
G-135b	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY								
200 Hour		350.00		70,000.00	270.00	54,000.00	270.00	54,000.00	300.00
G-150a	EQUIPMENT RENTAL, DOZER 70 HP (MIN)								
50 Hour		200.00		10,000.00	110.40	5,520.00	130.00	6,500.00	150.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-300a	CPM SCHEDULING								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	12,500.00	L.S.	50,580.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	2,500.00
G-700a	AIRPORT FLAGGER								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00
G-700c	AIRPORT TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	2,500.00
G-700d	AIR OPERATIONS CLOSURE ADJUSTMENT								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710a	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	190,000.00	L.S.	112,000.00	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.	2,500.00
G-710b	HIGHWAY FLAGGER								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	62,000.00	C.S.	62,000.00	C.S.	62,000.00	C.S.	62,000.00
G-710c	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710d	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	102,000.00	C.S.	102,000.00	C.S.	102,000.00	C.S.	102,000.00
L-100b	REGULATOR, L-828								
1 Each		13,000.00	13,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,375.00	14,375.00
L-100d	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INCANDESCENT, L-861								
1 Each		2,100.00	2,100.00	2,224.00	2,224.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,915.00	2,915.00
L-100e	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T								
46 Each		2,100.00	96,600.00	2,343.00	107,778.00	2,600.00	119,600.00	2,230.00	102,580.00
L-100h	REMOVE RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY LIGHT								
20 Each		350.00	7,000.00	188.00	3,760.00	210.00	4,200.00	350.00	7,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
L-100n	AIRPORT SIGN, TYPE L-858								
	21 Each		2,500.00	52,500.00	3,135.00	65,835.00	2,600.00	54,600.00	3,000.00
L-100ap	SPARE PARTS								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.
L-108a	UNDERGROUND CABLE NO. 8 AWG, COPPER, 5 KV FAA TYPE "C", L-824								
	5,204 Linear Foot		6.50	33,826.00	1.65	8,586.60	1.80	9,367.20	2.00
L-108c	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR								
	3,021 Lf		2.00	6,042.00	1.50	4,531.50	1.65	4,984.65	2.00
L-109d	INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN NEW OR EXISTING STRUCTURE								
	1 Each		7,200.00	7,200.00	7,375.00	7,375.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,200.00
L-110a	3-INCH RIGID STEEL CONDUIT								
	308 Linear Foot		67.00	20,636.00	29.00	8,932.00	32.00	9,856.00	42.00
L-110g	2-INCH PE CONDUIT								
	3,021 Linear Foot		18.00	54,378.00	5.20	15,709.20	5.75	17,370.75	12.00
P-151c	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	38 Acre		10,000.00	380,000.00	3,545.00	134,710.00	6,000.00	228,000.00	5,250.00
P-152a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
	33,170 Cubic Yard		14.00	464,380.00	5.25	174,142.50	8.00	265,360.00	13.15
P-152i	BORROW								
	39,600 Ton		15.00	594,000.00	6.60	261,360.00	0.01	396.00	9.15
P-154b	SUBBASE COURSE								
	159,000 Ton		17.00	2,703,000.00	9.85	1,566,150.00	8.00	1,272,000.00	9.15



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157a	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	24,000.00	L.S.	5,255.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00
P-157b	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	220,000.00	C.S.	220,000.00	C.S.	220,000.00	C.S.	220,000.00
P-157f	WITHHOLDING								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-157g	SWPPP MANAGER								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	28,695.00	L.S.	2,500.00	L.S.	10,000.00
P-160a	EXCAVATION OF PAVEMENT (AC)								
76,166	Square Yard	3.00	228,498.00	1.85	140,907.10	3.00	228,498.00	2.00	152,332.00
P-167a	DUST PALLIATIVE								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	196,800.00	L.S.	40,770.00	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00
P-208c	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE								
14,260	Ton	40.00	570,400.00	8.30	118,358.00	16.00	228,160.00	24.00	342,240.00
P-209b	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE								
23,430	Ton	40.00	937,200.00	8.60	201,498.00	25.00	585,750.00	24.00	562,320.00
P-401a	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS B								
11,206	Ton	155.00	1,736,930.00	87.50	980,525.00	72.50	812,435.00	144.75	1,622,068.50
P-401b	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00
P-401c	ASPHALT CEMENT PG 52-40								
616	Ton	1,100.00	677,600.00	1,000.00	616,000.00	850.00	523,600.00	1.00	616.00
P-401e	ASPHALT MATERIAL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
 Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
 Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
P-620c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.		125,000.00	L.S.	116,400.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.
P-650a	SOIL ANCHOR TIE-DOWN								
	66 Set		1,500.00	99,000.00	1,850.00	122,100.00	1,800.00	118,800.00	1,400.00
P-660b	REFLECTIVE MARKER, TYPE II								
	46 Each		175.00	8,050.00	60.00	2,760.00	300.00	13,800.00	100.00
P-661a	STANDARD SIGN								
	235 Square Foot		225.00	52,875.00	78.50	18,447.50	145.00	34,075.00	75.00
P-670a	HAZARD MARKER BARRIER, PLASTIC								
	90 Each		350.00	31,500.00	204.00	18,360.00	450.00	40,500.00	250.00
P-671a	RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER, TEMPORARY ILLUMINATED PANEL								
	2 Each		20,000.00	40,000.00	21,100.00	42,200.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00
P-676b	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY								
	9 Each		1,650.00	14,850.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	2,500.00
P-681a	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION								
	92,700 Square Yard		2.00	185,400.00	0.50	46,350.00	1.50	139,050.00	0.90
T-901b	SEEDING								
	284 Pound		80.00	22,720.00	97.00	27,548.00	75.00	21,300.00	74.00
T-901c	WATER FOR MAINTENANCE								
	288 M-gal		50.00	14,400.00	138.60	39,916.80	55.00	15,840.00	54.00
T-905a	TOPSOILING								
	34,500 Square Yard		4.50	155,250.00	0.70	24,150.00	2.50	86,250.00	1.75
U-700a	UTILITY CROSSING								
	8 Each		2,500.00	20,000.00	2,560.00	20,480.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	1,500.00
Total Basic Bid				12,942,205.00		6,793,719.95		6,856,528.60	
									8,036,932.90



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
AKSAS No:Program
No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

	State of Alaska	AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORP	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
--	-----------------	---	------------------------------	-----------------------

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Bid Total:	12,942,205.00	6,793,719.95	6,856,528.60	8,036,932.90

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid

	ASRC CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1211 EAST 80TH AVENUE ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-339-5413 Fax:907-339-5410	WOLVERINE SUPPLY, INC. 5099 E. BLUE LUPINE DRIVE SUITE 201 WASILLA, AK 99654 Phone:907-373-6572 Fax:907-357-2023	ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933 Phone:907-279-1400 Fax:907-279-1405
Bid Total:	8,161,198.75	8,496,987.75	8,681,015.75



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 8 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0287-004-2015 & AIP 3-02-0287-005-2016
AKSAS No:Program
No:Project Name: CFAPT00087
Project Location: Talkeetna Airport Improvements & Pavement Rehabilitation
Talkeetna, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Friday, April 22, 2016
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
	BRISTOL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 111 WEST 16TH AVENUE, THIRD FLOOR ANCHORAGE, AK 99501 Phone:907-563-0013 Fax:907-563-6713	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723	HC CONTRACTORS, INC P.O. BOX 80688 FAIRBANKS, AK 99708 Phone:907-488-5983 Fax:907-488-9830
Bid Total:	8,757,949.58	8,798,406.60	8,998,891.00

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
	GREAT NORTHWEST, INC. PO BOX 74646 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707 Phone:907-452-5617 Fax:907-456-7779	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER, WA 98661 Phone:360-693-1478 Fax:360-693-5582	
Bid Total:	10,234,724.80	10,366,953.80	